underlying risk inherent to the asset. The carrying balance of the right-of-use asset, lease liability, and the resulting
interest expense and depreciation expense, may differ due to changes in the market conditions and lease term.

 Foreign exchange

 Transactions in currencies other than the functional currency of the Company and its subsidiary are recorded at exchange
rates prevailing on the dates of the transactions. At the end of each reporting period, the monetary assets and liabilities of
the Company that are denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the rate of exchange at the statement of financial
position date while non-monetary assets and liabilities are translated at historical rates. Revenues and expenses are
translated at the exchange rates approximating those in effect on the date of the transactions. These exchange gains and
losses arising on translation into functional currency are recognized through profit or loss.

Selected Accounts

As originally reported

at February 28, 2019

IFRS 16

adjustments

As at March 1,

2019

Assets:

Right-of-use asset -$   264,192$   264,192$

Total assets -$   264,192$   264,192$

Liabilities and shareholders' equity:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 231,005$   (30,610)$   200,395$

Current portion of lease liability -   139,172   139,172

Long-term portion of lease liability -   158,816   158,816

Total liabilities 231,005$   267,378$   498,383$

Shareholders' equity 8,816,880$   (3,186)$   8,813,694$

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 9,047,885$   264,192$   9,312,077$

LITELINK TECHNOLOGIES INC.
(formerly AXS Blockchain Solutions Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended August 31, 2019 and 2018
Expressed in U.S. Dollars

12

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

 Foreign exchange (continued)

The financial results and position of foreign operations whose functional currency is different from the Company’s
presentation currency are translated as follows:

- assets and liabilities are translated at period-end exchange rates prevailing at that reporting date, and
- income and expenses are translated at average exchange rates for the period.